



DDR

37. WP 3847-25.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3847 OF 2025

Usman Ali Yusuf Ali

..Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. S. S. Borulkar for Petitioner.

Smt. Prajakta P. Shinde, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Smt. Suvarna Chorge, Jailor, Gr.II, Nashik Road Central Prison, Nashik.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2025.

PC:-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 1.1) At her request, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> August 2025.
- 2) To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)