

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3847 OF 2025

Usman Ali Yusuf AliPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. S S Borulkar for Petitioner.

Smt. P. P. Shinde, APP For the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 4th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned APP for the Respondent - State,
S.O. to 07/08/2025 for Direction .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)