

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 3847 OF 2025**

Usman Ali Yusuf Ali

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. S. S. Borulkar for the Petitioner.

Smt. P.P. Shinde APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.****PC.:-**

1) Learned APP seeks time to file an Additional Affidavit of the concerned Authority thereby placing on record the fact that, the name of the Petitioner has been entered into Remission Register w.e.f. 19th January, 2026.

2) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 23rd June, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2026.05.08
14:20:31 +0530